8/2/10

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

08-03-2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Names Person Signing Names of Person Signing Names of Person Signing	Name and address of receiving party(ies): TETSUNARI OCHIAI (6/7/2010)	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Bies lilis suit dates lites lites inter con less
TETSUNARI OCHIAI (6/7/2010) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	TETSUNARI OCHIAI (6/7/2010) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	To the Honorable Commissioner	03603390
Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) Nasture of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Internal Address: Street A	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Corrective Assignment to correct Assignee's name and address previously recorded at Reel 024638 and Frame 0631 Execution Date: June 7, 2010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/824,938 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA: LIANG LLP OSHA: LIANG LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Fannin Street, Suite 3500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) R. Deposit account number: State: Zip: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. Signature Date	Street Address: 4-15, UCHIKANDA 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 101-0047 JAPAN City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/824,938 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\) No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA - LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001 Street Address: A Patent Address: A Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): A Patent No.(s): A Patent No.(s): A US Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\) No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA - LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001 Street Address: B Fannin Street, Suite 3500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\) Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\) Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\) Authorized to be charged to deposit account \(\) Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) B Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and bolief, the foregoing information is true \$\frac{60}{100} \frac{100}{100} \frac{100}{1		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): AUG 2 2010 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001 Street Address: 109 Fannin Street, Suite 3500 State: Zip: Houston TX 77010 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true applications is a different sinvolved: 1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): AUG 2 2010 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers of applications and patents involved: 1 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: State: Zip: Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true graps process and patents at a true copy of the original document. 81 FC:8821 Althorized RNOWERS ARRESTANCE Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 Address: Address: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Date	3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Corrective Assignment to correct Assignee's name and address proceed at Reel 024638 and France Corrected at Reel 024638 and France Conveyance: Conveyance: Merger Change of Corrective Assignment to correct Assignee's name and address proceed at Reel 024638 and France Corrected Corrected Assignment Corrected Cor	Street Address: 4-15, UCHIKANDA 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 101-0047 JAPAN Name City: Eviously me 0631 State: Additional name(s) & Yes x No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001 Street Address: OF Fannin Street, Suite 3500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: To the best of Tax knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true (A) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): AUG 2 2010 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 29 Fannin Street, Suite 3500 Street Address: 29 Fannin Street, Suite 3500 Tyx Tyx Ty010 Do Not use This space Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true application is: Additional number statched? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 To the lest of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true application is: B. Patent No.(s): AUG 2 2010 Auditional number of application is: Auditional number of application is: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true applications and patents involved: 1 To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charg		address(es) attached:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001 Street Address: D9 Fannin Street, Suite 3500 Street, Suite 3500 State: Zip: Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true appropriate and patents involved: 1 ONE of the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true appropriate and patents involved: 1 Names of Person Signing ONE of the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true appropriate and patents involved: 1 Names of Person Signing Signature Date	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001 Street Address: OP Fannin Street, Suite 3500 City: Houston TX T7010 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and ignature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true apply property and party is a true copy of the original document. OH TO Signature To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true apply property and property and party is a true copy of person Signing Name of Person Signing OSHA · LIANG LLP 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account in Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true apply property and property and page 10 pag	A. Patent Application No.(s):	ID D. C. Allo
patents involved:	reconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001 Street Address: OF Fannin Street, Suite 3500 State: Zip: Houston TX TOTAL Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of Fee knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some and belief at the foregoing information is true and some		
OSHA · LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001 Street Address: 9 Fannin Street, Suite 3500 State: Zip:	OSHA · LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001 Street Address: Pannin Street, Suite 3500 State: Zip: Houston TX 77010 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signal document. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and signature. Signature Date Date	concerning document should be mailed:	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of recomplete to deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of recomplete to deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Name of Person Signing X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) For the best of recomplete to deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of recomplete to deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of recomplete to deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of recomplete to the charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) For the page of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Signature and Signature are copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Signature are copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Signature are copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Signature are copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true applicated and page and belief, the foregoing information is true applicated and page and belief, the foregoing information is true applicated and page and belief, the foregoing information is true applicated and page and belief, the foregoing information is true applicated and page and belief, the foregoing information is true applicated and page and belief, the foregoing information is true applicated and page and pag	nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07200/117001	x Enclosed
8. Deposit account number: State: Zip: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	State: Zip: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and source is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: 50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and source and sequence for the sequence of the sequence o		x Authorized to be charged to credit card
TX 77010 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and space and belief and space and space and belief and space and belief a	TX 77010 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true applicated and account and account to the position of the property of the original document. Di FC:8021 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Statement and signature. To the best of recommendation is true and specific and revial degree to be 24338 is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Statement and signature. To the best of real knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and source and sequence for page 24338 is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Name of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 13		
Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and spring and accument. 101 FC:8021 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Statement and signature. To the best of the knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and spring and accument. In FC:8021 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 13	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing 11 FC:8021 Signature Date	Name of Person Signing Nature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 13	Statement and signature.	
Names f Person Signing	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 13	To the best of knowledge and belief, the fois a true copy of the original document.	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	OS C	Signature

776795

뒤

PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

D:JONATHAN P. OSHA COMPANY:909 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 3500

P	A	T	F	N	T	Α	S	S	l	3	N	N	A	F	N	П	Г

Electronic Version v1.1 07/06/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501224601						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	/ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Tetsunari Ochiai		Name	Execution Date 06/07/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Chiba Factory of N	laruyama MFG. Co., Inc.				
Street Address:	1554-3, Konumata					
City:	Togane-shi, Chiba					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	283-0044					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Ty	ре	Number				
Application Number:	1282	4938				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone:	(713)228-877 e sent via US Mall (7132288600	8 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:	buta@oshalia					
Correspondent Name:	Jonathan P. 0	osna treet, Suite 3500				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Houston, TE					
		1				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	07200/117001				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Sarah J. Buta				

Total Attachments: 1 source=07200117001_assn_20100706114119#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024784 FRAME: 0307



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

EPAS v.1.4.2 PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE	:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Nan	ne	Execution Date	
Tetsunari Ochiai				06/07/2010	
RECEIVING PAR					
Name:	Chiba Facto	ry of	Maruyama MFG. Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	1554-3, Konumata				
City:	Togane-shi.	Chih	2		
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	283-0044				
PROPERTY NUM	BERS Tota	l: 1			
Property T	ype		Number		
Application Num	ber:	1282	4938		
CORRESPONDE	NCE DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone:	(713)228 eent via US Mail 7132288 buta@os	when th 600	he fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com		

7/6/2010

PATENT REEL: 024784 FRAME: 0308



Email:

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Stree	Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Buta					
Signature:	/Jonathan P. Osha/					
Date:	07/06/2010					
Total Attachments: 1 source=07200117001_assn_20100706114119#page1.tif						

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table							
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee			
Recording patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property	8021	40.0	1	40.0			
Total				\$40.00			

Go to Payment screen Back Cancel Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

07/06/2010 12:53 PM EDT

7/6/2010

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Nam<u>e</u>

Address

c/o Chiba Factory of Maruyama MFG. Co., Inc.,

1)	Tetsunari	OCHIAI
----	-----------	---------------

1554-3, Konumata, Togane-shi, Chiba 283-0044 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Reciprocating Pump

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

Whereas

1): Name:

MARUYAMA MFG. CO., INC.

4-15, Uchikanda 3-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0047 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

INVENTORS

etsunari Chiai

DATE SIGNED

2010/06/07

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024784 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 08/02/2010